our repurchase agreements.  In general, the repricing of our repurchase agreements occurs more quickly, including
the impact of Swaps, than the repricing of our assets.  Therefore, on average, our cost of borrowings generally rise
or fall more quickly in response to changes in market interest rates than would the yield on our interest-earning
assets.

The information presented in the following tables projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in
interest rates on our net interest income and portfolio value, including the impact of Swaps, over the next 12 months
based on the assets in our investment portfolio at December 31, 2009 and December 31, 2008.  All changes in
income and value are measured as the percentage change from the projected net interest income and portfolio value
at the base interest rate scenario at December 31, 2009 and 2008.

December 31, 2009 Shock Table

Change in Interest Rates

Estimated

Value of

MBS (1)

Estimated

Value of

Swaps

Estimated

Value of

Financial

Instruments

Carried at

Fair

Value (2)

Estimated

Change in

Fair Value

Percentage

Change in

Net

Interest

Income

Percentage

Change in

Portfolio

Value

(Dollars in Thousands)

+100 Basis Point Increase  $  8,897,702  $  (98,397)   $8,799,305   $(135,726)   (6.00)%   (1.52)%

+ 50 Basis Point Increase  $  9,004,108  $(125,430)   $8,878,678   $  (56,353)   (2.88)%   (0.63)%

Actual at December 31, 2009  $  9,087,494  $(152,463)   $8,935,031   -   -   -

- 50 Basis Point Decrease  $  9,147,860  $(179,497)   $8,968,363   $   33,332   0.83%   0.37%

-100 Basis Point Decrease  $  9,185,205  $(206,530)   $8,978,675   $   43,644   (0.48)%   0.49%

(1)  Includes linked MBS that are reported as a component of MBS Forwards on our consolidated balance sheet.  Such MBS may not be linked in

   future periods.

(2)  Excludes cash investments, which typically have overnight maturities and are not expected to change in value as interest rates change.

42

December 31, 2008 Shock Table

Change in Interest Rates

Estimated

Value of

MBS

Estimated

Value of

Swaps

Estimated

Value of

Financial

Instruments

Carried at

Fair

Value (1)

Estimated

Change in

Fair Value

Percentage

Change in

Net

Interest

Income

Percentage

Change in

Portfolio

Value

(Dollars in Thousands)

+100 Basis Point Increase  $  9,864,455  $(155,435)   $9,709,020   $(176,272)   (6.26)%   (1.78)%

+ 50 Basis Point Increase  $10,017,306  $(196,363)   $9,820,943   $  (64,349)   (2.36)%   (0.65)%

Actual at December 31, 2008   $10,122,583  $(237,291)   $9,885,292   -   -   -

- 50 Basis Point Decrease  $10,180,280  $(278,219)   $9,902,061   $   16,769   (0.84)%   0.17%

-100 Basis Point Decrease  $10,190,402  $(319,147)   $9,871,255   $  (14,037)   (6.95)%   (0.14)%

(1)  Excludes cash investments, which have overnight maturities and are not expected to change in value as interest rates change.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the
shock tables and, as such, there can be no assurance that assumed events will occur or that other events will not
occur that would affect the outcomes.  The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at December 31, 2009
and December 31, 2008.  The analysis presented utilizes assumptions and estimates based on management’s
judgment and experience.  Furthermore, while we generally expect to retain such assets and the associated interest